1	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA		
2 3	RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 09		
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA, REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO PLANNING ZONING AND DESIGN BOARD; ESTABLISHING TERMS OF THE MEMBERS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.		
13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, the Land Development Code adopted by the Council on January 27, 2021 established a Planning, Zoning and Design Board which provides for a range of 7 to 9 members; and		
17 18	WHEREAS, the Village Council a	appointed 9 members on March 3, 2021; and	
19 20 21	WHEREAS, five members were appointed for 3-year terms, and four members were appointed for 2-year terms; and		
22 23	WHEREAS, three members' terms will expire on April 30, 2023.		
23 24 25 26	NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida:		
27 28 29 30	SECTION ONE The following individuals are hereby reappointed to the Village of Estero Planning, Zoning and Design Board with terms as indicated:		
30 31 32	BOARD MEMBER	TERM	
33	Barry Jones	5/1/2023 - 4/30/2026	
34 35 26	Jim Wallace	5/1/2023 - 4/30/2026	
36 37 38	Kristin Jeannin	5/1/2023 - 4/30/2026	
39 40 41	SECTION TWO This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.		
42 43 44 45	ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE 19 th day of April, 2023.	COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida this	

46 47	Attest:	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA	
48			
49	By:	By:	
50	Carol Sacco, Village Clerk	Jon McLain, Mayor	
51			
52			
53	Reviewed for legal sufficiency:		
54			
55			
56	By:		
57	Nancy Stroud, Esq., Village Land Use Attorney		